

News Release

April 8, 2016

Release Number: 4024

Project website: http://roads.charlestoncounty.org/projects/folly_camp

Charleston County to hold meeting to discuss construction for Folly Road and Camp Road intersection on James Island

Charleston County will hold a community meeting April 14 from 6:30 to 8:30 p.m. at Fort Johnson Middle School to provide information to the public on the upcoming construction phases of the Folly Road at Camp Road Intersection Improvements project on James Island.

Members of the community are encouraged to attend the community meeting to learn about phases of construction and hear from the project team. There is no formal presentation and the meeting will be an open house format.

Date: Thursday, April 14, 2016 Time: 6:30 to 8:30 p.m. – Open House

Location: Ft. Johnson Middle School, 1825 Camp Rd, Charleston, SC 29412

Individuals who are unavailable to attend the community meeting can attend an online meeting between April 8 and April 21 at their convenience by visiting www.follyatcamp.com.

The Folly Road at Camp Road Intersection Improvements Project on James Island involves improvements to Folly Road from about 1,000 feet south of Camp Road to the intersection with Eugene Gibbs Street and Rivers Point Row, and improvements to Camp Road from West Madison Avenue to Oyster Point Row. Improvements will relieve traffic congestion and localized flooding by adding turn lanes and upsizing drainage pipes. Bike lanes and sidewalks will also be added.

Much of the construction will take place during the night hours to ensure minimal interruptions to surrounding businesses and residents. The project is expected to take 18 months to complete.

Visit the official website at http://roads.charlestoncounty.org for public meeting notices and up-to-date news and information about all Charleston County Transportation Sales Tax road projects. Anyone with questions about the project can call Charleston County's Transportation Development Department at (843) 202-6140.

For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

Visit our website: www.charlestoncounty.org

